Session of 2001

HOUSE BILL No. 2331

By Representative Loyd

2-5

AN ACT concerning fences; relating to fence viewers; amending K.S.A. 29-201 and repealing the existing section.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas:

Section 1. K.S.A. 29-201 is hereby amended to read as follows: 29-201. The board of county commissioners in each county in this state shall be fence viewers in each township of such county, any two of whom. A majority of such board shall be authorized and empowered to act under the provisions of this act K.S.A. 29-101 et seq. and amendments thereto.

Sec. 2. K.S.A. 29-201 is hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its publication in the statute book.